PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7510495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAHIN POURRAHIMI	08/29/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPERCONDUCTING SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	37 MANNING ROAD, SUITE 3
City:	BILLERICA
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01821

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11009572
Patent Number:	10107543
Patent Number:	10006579
Patent Number:	9714992
Patent Number:	9638774
Patent Number:	9190197
Patent Number:	8275429
Patent Number:	7275301
Patent Number:	6531233
PCT Number:	US2014059202
PCT Number:	US2014020883

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)392-2060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-445-4500

Email: Ata@ArjomandLawGroup.com

Correspondent Name: ATAULLAH ARJOMAND Address Line 1: 4701 SOMERSET PL SE

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98006

PATENT REEL: 060931 FRAME: 0527

507463602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5163-M33-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATAULLAH ARJOMAND
SIGNATURE:	/Ataullah Arjomand/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2022
Total Attachments: 1	
source=Shahin_0002#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 060931 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Shahin Pourrahimi ("Assignor") is the owner and the inventor of the US and/or foreign patents listed below:

US 6,531,233 ("Superconducting Joint between Multifilamentary Superconducting Wires")

US 7,275,301 ("Reinforcement of Superconducting Coils by High-Strength Materials")

US 8,275,429 ("High Magnetic Field Gradient Strength Superconducting Coil System")

US 9,190,197 ("Superconducting Magnet Operating in Occasional Idling Mode")

US 9,638,774 ("Discharge Controlled Superconducting Magnet")

US 9,714,992 ("Versatile Superconducting Magnet for Extremities Magnetic Resonance Imaging")

US 10,006,579 ("Flexible Quick Heat Transfer Coupling for Cryocoolers")

US 10,107,543 ("Cryogenic Thermal Storage")

US 11,009,572 ("Integrated Single-sourced Cooling of Superconducting Magnets and RF Coils in Nuclear Magnetic Resonance Devices")

PCT/US2014/059202 ("Superconducting magnet operating in occasional idling mode")

PCT/US2014/020883 ("Versatile superconducting magnet for extremities magnetic resonance imaging")

("Reinforcement of superconducting coils") EP1447858B1

Superconducting Systems, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Massachusetts' corporation, desires to acquire all rights in and to the US and/or foreign patents listed above and any reissues or extensions that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire (100 %) of his/her rights, titles, and interests in and to the above listed inventions and patents for the entire term of the issued Patents and any reissues, reexaminations. These rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment

Assignor further agrees to cooperate with Assignee and its foreign counterparts to execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including instruments of transfer, and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent(s) for the invention(s) in any and all countries.

Shahin Pourrahimi (Assignor)

Date: _Aug 29, 2-99

PATENT REEL: 060931 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 08/29/2022